

### CITY OF QUINCY

## DEPARTMENT OF PLANNING & DEVELOPMENT OFFICE OF INSPECTION

706 Maine Street | Third Floor | Quincy, IL 62301 Office: 217-228-4540 | Fax: 217-221-2288

#### PERMIT FEE SCHEDULE

Effective May 1, 2018

#### ONE- AND TWO- FAMILY RESIDENTIAL BUILDING PERMITS

Permit fees for all new construction, including additions and accessory buildings and any alterations are based on the construction value\*.

PERMIT TYPE	FEES
Minimum Permit Fee	\$50 – Residential
New Construction, Additions	Cost of Construction X 0.0025
Remodeling , Repairs	Cost of Construction X 0.0025
DEMOLITION	FEES
Accessory Structures	\$45
Single-story Structures	\$95
Additional height above one story	\$5
OTHER PERMITS	FEES
Decks	\$50
Fences	\$50
Accessory Buildings (tool and storage shed)	\$50
Roofing	\$50
Siding	\$50
Pools (Above-ground, storable)	\$50
Pools (In-ground)	Value of Construction X 0.0025

# COMMERCIAL, INDUSTRIAL AND MULTI-FAMILY RESIDENTIAL BUILDING PERMITS

Permit fees for all new construction, including additions, and any alterations are based on the construction value\*.

PERMIT TYPE	FEES
Minimum Permit Fee	\$75
New Construction, Additions	Cost of Construction X 0.005
Remodeling, Repairs	Cost of Construction X 0.005
DEMOLITION	FEES
Single-story Structures	\$325
Additional height above one story	\$50
OTHER PERMITS	FEES
Temporary Structures (<180 days)	\$100
Towers and Antennae	\$200
Change of Occupancy	\$100

<sup>\*</sup>Construction value shall be not less than the latest ICC Building Valuation Data